




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
 
 
 
I, Gregory P. Sautter, hereby certify that I have this day, served a true and correct 
copy of the following documents to all persons at the addresses indicated below or 
on the attached list by electronic filings, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or 
by depositing the same enveloped with postage paid in the United States mail at 
Minneapolis, Minnesota. 

 

 
City of Minneapolis Letter 
Docket Number E, W002/M-13-255 

 
 
 

Dated this 28th day of June, 2013. 
 
 
/s/ Gregory P. Sautter 
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 Service List Member Information

 
 
Electronic Service Member(s)

Last Name First Name Email Company Name Delivery 
Method

View 
Trade 
Secret

Anderson Christopher canderson@allete.com Minnesota Power Electronic Service No 

Anderson Julia Julia.Anderson@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General-DOC Electronic Service Yes 

Archer Alison C alison.c.archer@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Electronic Service No 

Bertrand James J. james.bertrand@leonard.com Leonard Street & Deinard Electronic Service No 

Bradley Michael bradleym@moss-barnett.com Moss & Barnett Electronic Service No 

Daugherty Jeffrey A. jeffrey.daugherty@centerpointenergy.com CenterPoint Energy Electronic Service No 

Ferguson Sharon sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department of Commerce Electronic Service No 

Giteck Ronald ron.giteck@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General-RUD Electronic Service No 

Haar Burl W. burl.haar@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Electronic Service Yes 

Johnson Richard johnsonr@moss-barnett.com Moss & Barnett Electronic Service No 

Krikava Michael mkrikava@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan, P.A. Electronic Service No 

Larson Douglas dlarson@dakotaelectric.com Dakota Electric Association Electronic Service No 

Lindell John agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General-RUD Electronic Service Yes 

Moratzka Andrew apmoratzka@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP Electronic Service No 

Niles David W. david.niles@avantenergy.com Minnesota Municipal Power Agency Electronic Service No 

Savelkoul Richard rsavelkoul@martinsquires.com Martin & Squires, P.A. Electronic Service No 

Smith Ken ken.smith@districtenergy.com District Energy St. Paul Inc. Electronic Service No 

Spangler, Jr. Ron rlspangler@otpco.com Otter Tail Power Company Electronic Service No 

Starns Byron E. byron.starns@leonard.com Leonard Street and Deinard Electronic Service No 

Strommen James M. jstrommen@kennedy-graven.com Kennedy & Graven, Chartered Electronic Service No 

Swanson Eric eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop Weinstine Electronic Service No 

Thompson SaGonna Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Electronic Service No 

Veith Lisa lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us City of St. Paul Electronic Service No 

 
Paper Service Member(s)

Last 
Name

First 
Name Company Name Address Delivery 

Method

View 
Trade 
Secret

Grooms Lloyd Winthrop and Weinstine Suite 3500, 225 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, MN-554024629 Paper Service No 

Jenkins Alan Jenkins at Law 2265 Roswell Road, Suite 100, Marietta, GA-30062 Paper Service No 

Kaufman Mark J. IBEW Local Union 949 12908 Nicollet Avenue South, Burnsville, MN-55337 Paper Service No 

Koehler Thomas G. Local Union #160, IBEW 2909 Anthony Ln, Minneapolis, MN-55418-3238 Paper Service No 

Marshall Pam Energy CENTS Coalition 823 7th St E, St. Paul, MN-55106 Paper Service No 

Plumbo Joseph V. Local Union 23, I.B.E.W. 932 Payne Avenue, St. Paul, MN-55130 Paper Service No 
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